RESOLUTION 2024-5446

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A PRELIMINARY PLAT FOR PARCEL 325023905, 030019600 AND PART OF 030019000

WHERE AS, the preliminary plat has been found to be in compliance with Chapter 18 of the City of Kaukauna's Municipal Code; and

WHERE AS, **o**n October 3, 2024 the Plan Commission of the City of Kaukauna recommends to approve the preliminary plat with mapping of future road; and

WHERE AS, the property in the Preliminary Plat will be annexed into the City of Kaukauna; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Kaukauna, Wisconsin, that the preliminary plat attached to this resolution is hereby accepted and approved, there having been compliance with all local applicable provisions of law related thereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the final plat of the subdivision phase will be submitted for review by the City of Kaukauna before the subdivision commences construction.

Introduced and adopted on this 15 day of October, 2024

	APPROVED:	•
		Anthony J. Penterman, Mayor
ATTEST:		
Sally A. Kenney, City Clerk		